



NO.1 HILI GRAM PANCHAYAT
Vill- Dharanda, Hili, D/ Dinajpur.
UNDER HILI PANCHAYAT SAMITY

Notice Inviting Tender
NIT NO-205/HGP

Memo No: 205/HGP

Date: 21/03/2017

Sealed Tender are invited by the undersigned from the bonafied reputed and experienced Suppliers and they to abide by the followings conditions as specified in Tender Notice for the supply of the followings work under No.1 Hili Gram Panchayat.

Last Date of receiving Tender- 27.03.2017 at 1pm.

Date of opening of Tender-27.03.2017 at 2pm

PART- A (Child Development Deperment)

Sl. No	Name of Work	Name of Item	Sched Ule Rate (No/Kg)	Quantity (nos/Kg)	Estimate d amount for Material	Total Amount	Total Amount Participati on Charge	Earne st mone y
1	Construcation of AWC under MGNREGS IN Convergence with Child Development Deperment at Uttar Rainagr under Hili Gram Panchayat, SAAP-17-2-3-09-19-01	Supply of approved quality rod at site all taxes	44.75 per kg	724.6 kg	32426.00	200000.00	500.00	4000.00
		Supply course sand at work site including all Taxes.	378.00 Bag	242 Bag	91476.00			
		Supply course sand at site including all tax	850.00	32.179 m3	27352.00			
		. Supply Find sand at site including all tax	400.00 per m3	37.23 M3	14892.00			
		Priming on code on timber or plaster surface with synthetic oil bound papering etc.	41.00 per square meter	50.71 sqm	2079.00			
		Priming one code on steel or other material surface with synthetic oil bound..... papering etc....	31.00 per sqm	16.6 sqm	515.00			
		Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint.... Two coats (on timber)	89.00 per sqm	50.71 sqm	4513.00			
		Painting on best quality synthetic enamel paint..... two coats (on steel)	86.00 per sqm	16.6 sqm	1428.00			
		Decorative cement best paint..... two coats	53.00 per sqm	182.56 sqm	9676.00			
		White washing three coats two inside the building	18.86 per sqm	195.08 sqm	3679.00			
		Supply of fitting, fixing, on door window fitting (10 cm x 50 mm x 1.25 mm)	48.00 per nos.	56 nos	2688.00			
		Iron socket bolt (10 cm x 10 cm)	45 per nos	9 nos	405.00			
		Hasp bolt 200 cm long	155.00 per nos	3 nos	465.00			
		Anodised AI dtype handle (100 x 10 mm)	79.00 per nos	3 nos	237.00			
Windows ring (7.5 cm)	30.3 per nos	10 nos	303.00					
Supplying , fitting and	1200.00	2 nos	2400.00					

	fixing of doors for toilet & urina all fitting	per nos					
	Supply & fitting , fixing of SW soil pipe. 100 mm	215 per nos	5 nos	1075.00			
	Supply , fitting and fixing :p" trap	442.00 per nos	1 nos	442.00			
	Supply fitting and fixing shollow water closet Indian pattern	400.00 per nos	1 nos	400.00			
	Supplying, fitting and fixing of Pit cover	500.00nos	3nos	1500.00			
	Supplying fitting and fixing of smoke less chullah chimney	2049. L/S		2049.00			

Part- B (MGNREGS FUND)

2	Construcation of AWC under MGNREGS at Uttar under Hili Gram Panchayat	Supply 1 st class bricks at site including all taxes(kiln burnt)	7.75 per nos	22755.00	176351.00	382806.00	500.00	7660.00
		Supply 22.4 mm pakur variety stone chips (60%) at site including all taxes	2141.5 per M3	4.44 m3	9508.00			
		Supply 11.2 mm pakur Varity stone chips 40% at site including all taxes	2020.50 per m3	2.96 m3	5981.00			
		Supply 5.6 mm pakur Varity stone chips at site including all taxes	1754.5 Per M3	1.26 m3	2211.00			
		Supply of Brick bats at site including all taxes	1050.00 per M3	8.26 m3	8673.00			
		Wood work in door % window including fitting , fixing MS Clamps	49201.67 per m3	0.3499 m3	17216.00			
		Supply of Panel shutter of door and window as per design single planks mogra hallak.	1560.00per Sqm	9.826 sqm	15329.00			
		M.S ornamental grill of approved desing for windoe..... above 16 kg/SQM	8186.00 per sqm	2.67 sqm	21857.00			
		Hire & labour charge . for wooden shuttering including fitting and fixing 25 mm thick shuttering.	253.00 sqm	87.67 sqm	22181.00			
		M.S Clamp for fixing D/W frames in wall with cc (1:2:4).....40mm x6 mm x 250 mm	33.00 per nos	42 nos	1386.00			
		Other related item like ploythen, nail, binging etc.	LS 1300.00		1300.00			
Supply fitting and fixing UPVC pipes A-type and fitting conforing to 15:13592-1992 with all necessary Complete. 75 mm dia	162.00 per M	6 M	972.00					

	Display board on wall of ICDS	LS		475.00		
	Mark-II total length 95.7 M	Per nos	1 nos	71705.00		
	Electrical cost (5%)			27715.00		

Terms and Condition:

1. The Tender should apply on their official pad with all self attested copies mentioned in this. NIT. They are also requested to produce all original relevant papers as and when asked for.
2. Tender must quote their rate on their pad in figures along with participation charge non refundable in Cash (Misc. receipt) & Earnest money Mentioned in above must be submitted separately by bank Draft/by Cheque / by govt. bond/ securities duly pledged in favour of the Prohdan No. 1 Hili Gram Panchayat.
3. Contractor/ Agency must be submit the attested copy of valid VAT registration certificate, latest income Tax Return, Professional Tax Registration certificate , PAN CARD issued by the Income Tax Department , Trade Registration Certificate / License from local bodies as the case may be, and other related papers must be submitted with the rate quoted papers.
4. Contractor/ Agency must be quote their rate in Percentage (both in figures and words) against the schedule rate putting signature & seal.
5. Time and quality essence of the contact. The successful suppliers must complete the work within the time specified for completion. No. extension of time will be allowed expect in special cases of natural calamity. If any contractors fails to complete the work / with be enforced on concerned Agency / Contractor. The fine will be recovered from the unpaid Bills.
6. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected.
7. All supply will have to be done according to the specification approved by the authority.
8. No consumable materials will be supplied to the Agency for proper execution of the undersigned. The Agency will be responsible for procuring all matrerials required for proper execution of work at his own cost.
9. All rates shall be enclosed of all charges, royalty toll charge, carriage etc. relevant document of royalty must be produced along with the bill.
10. The successful Tenderer will have it supply the item within 7(Seven) days from the date of issue of work order otherwise the work will be cancelled. No excuse in this regard will be entertained.
11. Acceptance of the lowest Tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserved the right to accept or reject by or all the Tender without assigning any reason.
12. Any rate above the schedule rate of work will not be entertained.
13. Before submission of Tender the suppliers must visit the work site to judge local condition from corner and no plea / complain about site will be entertained afterwards. It will be presumed that the Agency offered the Tender after reviewing entire position of the work site and ground realities.
14. Separate Tender should be submitted in similar way for each or group or work. Before submitted the must get his signature attested on the contact form by witness failing which his Tender may be liable to rejected.
15. No claim from Supplier will be entrained for any increase in Railway freight and market price. The Tender received after the due date and time and any change in tender after tender will be out rightly rejected. The undersigned will not be responsible for the delay in the postal transit. Express application will be treated as cancelled.

Prachar
Prohdan
Hili Gram Panchayat
Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur

Memo No. 205(12)/HGP

Date: 21/03/2017

Copy forwarded information & wide publicity to:-

1. S.D.O. Balurghat (sadar) Division, Dakshin Dinajpur.
2. DPRDO, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
3. DNO (MGNREGS), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
4. DIO, NIC Balurghat, D/Dinajpur, Please Upload for Wide Publication.
5. The B.D.O., Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur.
6. Prohdan (Dhalpara, Binshira, Jamalpur, Panjul Gram Panchayat.
7. Library, Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur.
8. Sahaj Tathamitra Kendra, Hili Block, Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur.
9. Notice Board.
10. Office file.

Prachar
Prohdan
Hili Gram Panchayat
Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur